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TEST RESULTS:
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Sample: "Cottonwood Limestone”

ASTM € 170 — Compressive Strength
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ASTM C615-96
Granite

ASTM C503-97
Marble

ASTM C568-96
Limestone
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Specimen

Averags
Average

Width_(in}
2.527
2.532
2.526
2,522
2.527

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
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Ultimate Compressjve
{enath (in) | nad (lhs) Strenath (Psi)
2.585 39500 6024
2.802 38300 h814
2.589 47700 7269
2.605 47100 7172
2.607 51800 7880
- - 6832 Psi
- - 47.10 NMiPa
Compressive

(Class 1, Calcite)
{Class U, Dolomite)
(Class I, Serpantine)
(Class IV, Travertine)

(Low Density)
(Medium Density)
{High Density)

{Sandstone]

{Quartzitic
{Quartzite)
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TEST RESULTS:

Sample: "Cottonwood Limestone”™

ASTM € 99 — Modulus of Rupture

- Bpecimen Width, in.

4.032
4.035
4.037
4.038
4.052
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Average {English) 4.038
Average (rmetric) -

Minimum Regquirernents:

ASTM C568-96

ASTM C6&16-97

ASTM C 503.-87

ASTM C 615-96

Limestone {low-density) 400 Psi
Limestone (med-density) 500
Limestone (high-density} 1000
Sandstone 350
Quartzitic Sandstone ' 1000
Saarkzito 2000
Marble (Class §, 1L, 1ll, V) 1000
Granite 1500
o ol o R W

US-0-OP5-04-03-T

K Ultimate Modulus of
Thickness, in. Load, lbs. Rupture, psi
2.255 1665 353
2.248 1630 240
2.217 2135 1130
2.202 1747 937
2.189 1798 973
2.222 947 Psi
- “ 6.53 MpPa

Modulus of Rupture (IMIN)

End of Repart
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TEST RESULTS-

Samples:

“Cottonwood Limestone”

ASTM C 97 — Absorption and Specific Gravity
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Wet - Dry Volume Density
Specimen  Weight (g)  Weight () {em®) {Iaffr3)
1 341.190 328.03 140,83 145.35
2 342.95 327.64 142,91 143.06
2 35411 343.33 141.96 150.91
Avearadge - - - 146.44
Minimum Regquirements:
ASTM C 503-87 Marble (Class 1, Caleite)
{Class 1l, Dolamite)
{Class 1ll, Serpenting)
{Class IV, Travertine}
ASTM C 615-96 Granite
ASTM C 5GE8-96 Limestone {Low Density)

ASTM C 616-97

iMedium Density)

(Higi Densityl

QOuartz Based {Sandstone)

{Quartzitic Sandstone)

{Quartzite)

T3 B ol
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Specifis Absorption
Gravity (9%)

‘2.329 3.88
2.2893 4.87
2.418 3.14
2.347 3.93

Absorption, max,  Density,min.
0.20 162

Q.20 175

0.20 168

0.20 144

0.40 160 th/it®
12.00 110

7.50 135

2.00 180

8.00 125

3.00 150

1.00 160

Member of the 3GS Group {Société Géndrals de Survelllance)

SGS-SG&-EG&QGS-SGE-SBE-SGMG&'BG‘E‘BCIBISB"MGE-uGSt"‘Wmﬁﬂ&m&gﬁﬁsqwﬂﬁﬁ%amGS'SGMGEIEGBI’SBSGWSG9"5GS'PSG" GeSGSea G S0 N GRARITR

SOSSGSISES s E0E NS SHSrEOE SaT5A5+ 3055 S+US 50545 A5E G550 *SGS SIS S 05 GSISOSAEEEASUS+SUErS IS5 05 0SS 05rEa FrE S5 S0 51E0SeSGESAS*SOSGE S50 BrSE SISGEsSGIEE S SOSHSE RS GRS SAS S S S5 E0E



GRe3GS 2]

RS SIEEGEeS

Lo bbios cha ek Bcicic Lot It o fe R G D e s Dt e oL bbb e ]

S SV NS EOEE AR S5 B A5 G5 S G5B SvE0 S+ RIS SIS0 SE MEIS S SVINSRRN 505 SGEISUSSESRFESA SSse

ST bt BN T Bl ol ol o T ¥ L LT T P L L AL~ S LA =AU AP” U NAF LS WE WS WTW P BT T s m = - m s e

TEST RESULTS:

Specimen

]

Average

ASTM C 503-97
ASTM C 615-96
ASTM C 616-97
ASTM C 616-97
ASTM C 568-96
ASTM C 629-97

ASTM ¢ 241- Abrasion Resistance:

Samples: . ~Cortonwood Limestone™

Bulk Spscific Average
Gravity Weight (g}
2.285 138.80
2.280 137.22
2.350 147.44
2.308

Minimum Requirements:

Marble {Class IWV-Travertine)
Granite

Sandstone

Quartz Based Sandstone
Limastone {Low, Med., High)
Slate {Interior, Exteriar)
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Weight Abrasion
Loss (g} index {H _:El
3.297 7.45
2.904 2.48
2.922 8.66
B.20

Abrasion Resiztance

- 10.0
25.0
2.0
8.0
10.0
8.0

Member of the SGS Group [Société Géndrale de Surveitiance})
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